
Eastern Technical Music Boosters 

February 13, 2019 at 6:30 p.m. 

Meeting Agenda 

.:. 	Approve Minutes 

• 	 Instrumental Music Director's Report-Kathy Krawczyk 

• 	 Chorus Director's Report- Tyler Workman 

• 	 President's Report-Carrie Smith 

• 	 Treasurer's Report-Eric Smith 

• 	 Committee Reports: 

o 	 Fundraising 

• 	 Candy Sales-update 

• 	 Restaurant Nights/ice Skating 

• 	 Raffle 

• 	 Tri-M 
• 	 Scholarship Concert (set up table, buckets and students to collect the scholarship $, 

selling water/candy bars?) 

• 	 New Business 

• 	 Adjourn 

Next Meeting Date: Wednesday, March 13, 6:30 p.m. Band Room 

2018-2019 

Officers 

President - Carrie Smith - csmith3@bcps.org 
Vice President - Marti Wilson - mommybear3@comcast.net 
Treasurer - Eric Smith - esmith727@comcast.net 
Secretary/Communications - Kristina Harwood- KristinaKHarwood@gmail.com 

------------- .... ~-~. 
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Eastern Technical Music 

Boosters Meeting Minutes (Approved) 

February 13, 2019 

Call to order at 6:42 pm (attended by: Krawczyk, Smith, Smith, Ross, and Lang) Hold minutes 

approval for next month's meeting. 

Instrumental MUsic Director's Report (Kathy Krawczyk): 

Tomorrow is Side by Side for the BSO, Fundraising idea - to raise money for portable sound 

shapers. Possible solution for a BCPS discount. Is this an idea for an Eagle Scout project? Neil 

Lang will look into that. Approval for the Spring Cheer Grams. Approval for music awards night 

6:00 confirmed for Wednesday, May 22. 


Chorus Director's Report (Tyler Workman): 


Thank you so much for pu rchasing the music! I truly and deeply appreciate it. Chamber is 


getting prepared for assessment which is a month away. Kids are excited for the February 

28th Concert. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions! I was also wondering if 

we are going through with a fruit sale or not. 

President's Report (carrie Smith): 


Need water for Feb 28 concert and buckets for donations 


Possibly send to PTSA newsletter asking for donations. Raffle a basket need items for April 25th 


Spring Concert. Seeking form letter (Eric making one) to send out for donations. 


Need boutonnieres for Seniors!!1 Waiting on numbers. 


Chick-fil- A , movies, Costco, bowling, ice rink, I Fly, Pizza Johns, Conrads, OPI, 


Get ice truck for April 25 concert Kona Ice (Joanie) 


Treasurer's Report (Eric Smith): 


See attached sheet. Possibly get money back from one BSO bus because fewer students now 


going 

Fundraising (Marti Wilson): no report 

Restaurant Nights (Judy Baily): no report 



TRI-M (Kathy): 

Approval for the Spring Cheer Grams selling candy bars- Tri M is taking this on. 

Need kids to set up for awards night 

Next meeting March 13 

Meeting adjourned 7:12 



Budget Report 

Monday, February 18, 2019 

Year Budget VS. Actual 

ActualBudgetIncome 

$ 2,650.00Fall/Spring Fundraiser 

$ 1,437.00$ 5,000.00Chocolate 

$ 214.29$ 300.00Restaurant Nights 

$ 100.00Activity Nights 

$ 200.00Misc. Fundraiser 

$ 340.00$ 500.00Concert Donations 

$ 500.00 

$ 535.00 

Scholarship Concert 

T-shirt sales 

$ 2,526.29$ 9,250.00Total 

Expenses 

$ 3,090.00Chocolate 

$ 5,000.00 $ 1,018.49Instruments/Music Needs 

Private Instruction $ 700.00 

Administrative Fees $ 300.00 

Awards $ 2,500.00 

Supplies $ 100.00 

Banquet $ 150.00 

Scholarships $ 500.00 

Total $ 9,250.00 $ 4,108.49 

T-shirts $ 2,000.00 $ 1,870.60 
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